
VIR Historics (WeatherTech Sprint Races)

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

64Total Entries:

GROUP: 10 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

8
GT4B 2016 KTM GT4Cameron McIntyre / Raleigh,NC

13
GT4B 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

6
GT3C 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

87
GT3C 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

85
GT3D 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

03
GT4A 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

Tyler Hoffman / Atlanta,GA

GROUP: 11 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

44
TCR 2017 Audi RS3/LMS TCRTristan Herbert / Sterling,VA

66
GT3E 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

GROUP: 2 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

3
VP2 1964 Ginetta G4Sharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

George McDonald /

26
VP2 1960 GSM DartJohn Spiers / London,

34
VP3 1967 MG B rdstrMark Yarbrough / Cumming,GA

10
VP4 1974 Fiat 124 SpiderDoug Sanders /

122
VP4 1963 MG BChristopher Sloan / Hoschton,GA

66
SSD 1983 Mazda GLCGeoffrey Koteles / Spring Lake, NC
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GROUP: 3 17Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

46
HP5 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

52
HP5 1969 Porsche 911 SDawn Myers / Naples,FL

63
HP5 1972 Porsche 911 S/TRobert Spence / Acworth,GA

88
HP5 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

95
HP5 1965 Ford MustangSteven Piantieri / Orlando,FL

951
HP7 1972 Triumph TR6Mark E Cook /

25
MSR4 2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3Richard Baldwin /

Richard Kulach / Covington,LA

6
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 S2Keith Martin / Roanoke,VA

28
SSB 1988 BMW E30/M3Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

36
SSB 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupSharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

George McDonald /

79
SSB 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

968
SSB 1994 Porsche 968Gary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

13
SSC 1987 BMW 325iTom Briest / Tarpon Springs,FL

Don Stevens / St. Petersburg,FL

40
SSC 1984 Porsche 944Greg Micheal / Salem,VA

99
SSC 1988 BMW 325iJohn Mitarotondo /

191
SSC 1987 BMW 325iChris Leone / Sanford ,FL

231
SSC 1990 Mazda MiataMark Gobble / Moneta,VA

GROUP: 4A 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

8
VF1 1968 Brabham BT23CAndy Willis /
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GROUP: 4A 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

9
VF2 1967 Brabham BT21BBob Lima /

GROUP: 4B 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

2
HF2 1973 March 732Graham Adelman / Free Union,VA

GROUP: 5A 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

33
HP2 1969 Chevrolet Corvette C3 rdstrBob Lima /

28
HTA 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb)John Spiers / London,

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

14
HP3 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Ricky Park /

12
SSA 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

41
SSA 2015 Nissan 370ZRichard Kulach / Covington,LA

Richard Baldwin /

96
SSA 2002 BMW E46/M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

GROUP: 6 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

27
WSC 1999 Ferrari 333SPGraham Adelman / Free Union,VA

Andy Willis /

57
MSR2 2023 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

GROUP: 7 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

34
HBSR 1976 Chevron B36Graham Adelman / Free Union,VA

Andy Willis /

36
CA3 1966 Lola T70 Mk IIStanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

GROUP: 8 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

16
GTU 1973 Ford CapriMichael Buck / West Milford,NJ

92
GTS2 1996 Porsche 993 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA
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GROUP: 9 6Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
GT1A 2010 Ford Mustang T/ACraig Root / Fairview,NC

11
GT2A 2021 Audi R8/LMS/GT2David Ward / Piedmont,SC

16
GT3A 2016 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

29
GT3B 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Ben Myers / Naples,FL

51
GT3B 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Andrew Myers / Bonita Springs,FL

821
GT3B 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Brad Ward / Inman,SC

GROUP: HSRNC 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

1
SCA 2016 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARRay Webb / Daytona Beach,FL

6
SCA 2009 Toyota Camry NASCARRyan Gemmell / Mooresville,NC

11
SCA 2014 Toyota Camry NASCARPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

15
SCA 2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1Rodney Reston / Jupiter,FL

22
SCA 2019 Ford Mustang NASCARJeff McKee / Pompano Beach,FL

31
SCA 2017 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARDean Sarver /

96
SCB 1998 Chevrolet Monte Carlo NASCARBuz McCall /

2
SCC 1990 Chevrolet Monte Carlo NASCARDave Handy / Blanch,NC

47
SCT 2008 Toyota Camry NASCARJoe Nemechek / Cornelius,NC

8
SCX 2021 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARJohn A Ciferno /

11A
SCX 2021 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARJohn J Ciferno /

09/04/2025 4:33 PM Page 4 of 5



GROUP: TBD 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

773
HOLD for info 1976 Ford PintoMike Evock /
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HSR Prototype Challenge Sprints

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

5Total Entries:

GROUP: HSRPC 5Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

11
P3S 2016 Duqueine D-08 LMP3David Ward / Piedmont,SC

31
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320Matt Graham / Greely

Jake Latham /

68
P3S 2017 Ligier JS P315Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

86
P3S 2016 Ligier JS P315Dave House / Saratoga,CA

Paul LaHaye / Cottonwood Heights,UT

821
P3S 2020 Ligier JS P320Brad Ward / Inman,SC
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B.R.M Chronographes Endurance Challenge

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

24Total Entries:

GROUP: GTC - Enduro 3Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

14
GTC3 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Ricky Park /

28
GTC3 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb)John Spiers / London,

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

96
GTC4 2002 BMW E46/M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

GROUP: GTM - Enduro 11Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

11
GTM2 2021 Audi R8/LMS/GT2David Ward / Piedmont,SC

16
GTM3 2016 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

29
GTM3 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Ben Myers / Naples,FL

51
GTM3 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Andrew Myers / Bonita Springs,FL

821
GTM3 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Brad Ward / Inman,SC

6
GTM4 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

85
GTM4 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

87
GTM4 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

03
GTM5 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Kevin Clayton /

Tyler Hoffman / Atlanta

13
GTM6 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

66
GTM8 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

GROUP: H - Enduro 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

34
H1 1976 Chevron B36Graham Adelman / Free Union,VA

Andy Willis /
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GROUP: H - Enduro 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

92
H2 1996 Porsche 993 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

GROUP: PM - Enduro 1Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

57
PM4 2023 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

GROUP: V - Enduro 7Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

25
V1 2015 SCCA Enterprises SRF-3Richard Baldwin /

Richard Kulach / Covington,LA

46
V2 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

88
V2 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

36
V3 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupSharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

George McDonald /

79
V3 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

968
V3 1994 Porsche 968Gary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

13
V4 1987 BMW 325iTom Briest / Tarpon Springs

Don Stevens / St Petersburg
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VIR - Test Day

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

53Total Entries:

GROUP: TBD 2Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

29
UNASSIGNED 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Ben Myers / Naples,FL

51
UNASSIGNED 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Andrew Myers / Bonita Springs,FL

GROUP: TEST 51Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

2
Test Red 1973 March 732Graham Adelman / Free Union,VA

8
Test Red 1968 Brabham BT23CAndy Willis /

9
Test Red 1967 Brabham BT21BBob Lima /

11
Test Red 2016 Duqueine D-08 LMP3David Ward / Piedmont,SC

27
Test Red 1999 Ferrari 333SPGraham Adelman / Free Union,VA

Andy Willis /

31
Test Red 2020 Ligier JS P320Matt Graham / Greely,ON

Jake Latham /

36
Test Red 1966 Lola T70 Mk IIStanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

57
Test Red 2023 Radical SR10Wayne Williams /

86
Test Red 2016 Ligier JS P315Dave House / Saratoga,CA

Paul LaHaye / Cottonwood Heights,UT

6
Test Green 1988 Porsche 944 S2Keith Martin / Roanoke,VA

26
Test Green 1960 GSM DartJohn Spiers / London,

28
Test Green 1988 BMW E30/M3Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

34
Test Green 1967 MG B rdstrMark Yarbrough / Cumming,GA

36
Test Green 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupSharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

George McDonald /
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GROUP: TEST 51Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

46
Test Green 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

52
Test Green 1969 Porsche 911 SDawn Myers / Naples,FL

63
Test Green 1972 Porsche 911 S/TRobert Spence / Acworth,GA

79
Test Green 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

88
Test Green 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Busby / Port Saint Lucie,FL

95
Test Green 1965 Ford MustangSteven Piantieri / Orlando,FL

99
Test Green 1988 BMW 325iJohn Mitarotondo /

122
Test Green 1963 MG BChristopher Sloan / Hoschton,GA

191
Test Green 1987 BMW 325iChris Leone / Sanford

968
Test Green 1994 Porsche 968Gary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

5
Test Orange 2010 Ford Mustang T/ACraig Root / Fairview,NC

6
Test Orange 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupSteve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

Casey Carden / Braselton,GA

11
Test Orange 2021 Audi R8/LMS/GT2David Ward / Piedmont,SC

13
Test Orange 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSDrew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

Chris Ferraro / Huger,SC

16
Test Orange 2016 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

44
Test Orange 2017 Audi RS3/LMS TCRTristan Herbert / Sterling,VA

66
Test Orange 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

85
Test Orange 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

87
Test Orange 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL
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GROUP: TEST 51Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

821
Test Orange 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Brad Ward / Inman,SC

12
Test Blue 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

14
Test Blue 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Ricky Park /

16
Test Blue 1973 Ford CapriMichael Buck / West Milford, NJ

28
Test Blue 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb)John Spiers / London,

Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

33
Test Blue 1969 Chevrolet Corvette C3 rdstrBob Lima /

41
Test Blue 2015 Nissan 370ZRichard Kulach / COVINGTON

Richard Baldwin /

92
Test Blue 1996 Porsche 993 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

96
Test Blue 2002 BMW E46/M3Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

1
Test White 2016 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARRay Webb / Daytona Beach,FL

8
Test White 2021 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARJohn A Ciferno /

11A
Test White 2021 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARJohn J Ciferno /

11
Test White 2014 Toyota Camry NASCARPatrick Womack / Burr Ridge,IL

15
Test White 2013 Chevrolet Camaro ZL1Rodney Reston / Jupiter,FL

22
Test White 2019 Ford Mustang NASCARJeff McKee / Pompano Beach,FL

31
Test White 2017 Chevrolet Camaro NASCARDean Sarver /

47
Test White 2008 Toyota Camry NASCARJoe Nemechek / Cornelius,NC

96
Test White 1998 Chevrolet Monte Carlo NASCARBuz McCall /
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HSR Prototype Challenge Enduro

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

3Total Entries:

GROUP: HSRPC 3Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

31
P3E 2020 Ligier JS P320Matt Graham / Greely,ON

Jake Latham /

68
P3E 2017 Ligier JS P315Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

86
P3E 2016 Ligier JS P315Dave House / Saratoga,CA

Paul LaHaye / Cottonwood Heights,UT

09/04/2025 4:33 PM Page 1 of 1



Track Orientation Program

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

3Total Entries:

GROUP: TOP 3Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

36
TOP 1966 Lola T70 Mk IIStanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

92
TOP 1996 Porsche 993 CupColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

191
TOP 1987 BMW 325iChris Leone / Sanford Florida
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SascoSports International-American Challenge

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

28Total Entries:

GROUP: Sasco A 28Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

6
P 1988 Porsche 944 S2Keith Martin / Roanoke,VA

14
P 1973 Porsche 911 Carrera RSR/3.0Ricky Park /

36
P 1988 Porsche 944 Turbo CupSharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

Sharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

40
P 1984 Porsche 944Greg Micheal / Salem,VA

46
P 1968 Porsche 911 S/TCraig Watkins /

52
P 1969 Porsche 911 SDawn Myers / Naples,FL

63
P 1972 Porsche 911 S/TRobert Spence / Acworth,GA

79
P 1979 Porsche 911 SCMark Hupfer / Nashville,IN

88
P 1970 Porsche 914/6 GTJamie Jackson / Edina,MN

231
P 1990 Mazda MiataMark Gobble / Moneta,VA

968
P 1994 Porsche 968Gary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

3
I 1964 Ginetta G4George McDonald /

Sharon Adelman / Free Union,VA

10
I 1974 Fiat 124 SpiderDoug Sanders /

12
I 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

13
I 1987 BMW 325iDon Stevens / St. Petersburg,FL

Tom Briest / Tarpon Springs,FL

26
I 1960 GSM DartJohn Spiers / London,
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GROUP: Sasco A 28Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

28
I 1988 BMW E30/M3Stanley Fulton / Lakewood Ranch,FL

34
I 1967 MG B rdstrMark Yarbrough / Cumming,GA

41
I 2015 Nissan 370ZRichard Kulach / Covington,LA

Richard Baldwin /

66
I 1983 Mazda GLCGeoffrey Koteles / Spring Lake,NC

96
I 2002 BMW E46/M3Kathy Blaha / Stuart,FL

Mike Banz / Stuart,FL

99
I 1988 BMW 325iJohn Mitarotondo /

122
I 1963 MG BChristopher Sloan / Hoschton,GA

191
I 1987 BMW 325iChris Leone / Sanford ,FL

951
I 1972 Triumph TR6Mark E Cook /

28
A 1967 Ford Mustang sedan (nb)Nigel Greensall / Cheltenham,Gloucestershire

John Spiers / London,

33
A 1969 Chevrolet Corvette C3 rdstrBob Lima /

95
A 1965 Ford MustangSteven Piantieri / Orlando,FL
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Global GT

Virginia International Raceway - Alton, Virginia

Website

September 04 - September 07, 2025

14Total Entries:

GROUP: GGT 14Entries:

CAR NO. DRIVERS & HOMETOWN CAR CLASS CAR TYPE

5
GGTA 2010 Ford Mustang T/ACraig Root / Fairview,NC

11
GGTB 2021 Audi R8/LMS/GT2David Ward / Piedmont,SC

16
GGTC 2016 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RColin Dougherty / Keswick,VA

29
GGTC 2017 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Ben Myers / Naples,FL

51
GGTC 2018 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Andrew Myers / Bonita Springs,FL

821
GGTC 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 Cup/4.0Brad Ward / Inman,SC

6
GGTD 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupCasey Carden / Braselton,GA

Steve Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

85
GGTD 2012 Porsche 997.2 GT3 Cup/3.8Michael Potapow / Gainesville,FL

87
GGTD 2014 Porsche 991 GT3 CupPaul Denton / Santa Rosa Beach,FL

03
GGTE 2020 Mercedes-Benz AMG GT4Tyler Hoffman / Atlanta,GA

Kevin Clayton /

8
GGTE 2016 KTM GT4Cameron McIntyre / Raleigh,NC

13
GGTE 2016 Porsche 981 Cayman GT4/CSChris Ferraro / Huger,SC

Drew Ewing / Mount Pleasant,SC

66
GGTG 2001 Porsche 996 GT3 CupGary Stanberry / Richmond Hill,GA

44
GGTF 2017 Audi RS3/LMS TCRTristan Herbert / Sterling,VA
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